

TRUE TITLE STRENGTHENS TEAM WITH KEY NEW HIRE - Marci Smedley joins True Title as Settlement Attorney

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND, USA, August 24, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>True</u> <u>Title, Inc.</u>, a leading provider of title insurance and settlement services adds a keynote professional to the company's workforce.

Marci Smedley has joined True Title, Inc. as a Settlement Attorney. Marci has been a practicing real estate and title attorney for almost 30 years after graduating from the University of Baltimore Law School. Prior to joining True Title, Marci worked at several other title companies in Baltimore City and before then was a partner at the law firm Yerman & Smedley, P.A.

Marci has a wealth of knowledge in real estate and title issues. She brings with her a tremendous background to assist real estate investors, commercial clientele as well as first-time and repeat homebuyers.

Marci's clients give her 5-star reviews and tremendous accolades. Mr. & Mrs. Turner, a Baltimore City homebuyer



Marci Smedley headshot



said that Marci did a "great job, was friendly and enjoyable to work with". A real estate investor client posted on Redfin that "Marci was great, very thorough, super knowledgeable and friendly" and another client said that "Marci was prompt and professional."

Based in Clarksville, Maryland, True Title is a leading provider of title insurance and settlement services for the commercial and residential real estate and mortgage industry. The company is attorney-owned and operated and backed by AAA-rated title insurers. True Title can be reached at 410.531.0385 or online at www.truetitleinc.com.

Kirk Halpin True Title, Inc. +1 410-531-0385 kirk@truetitleinc.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/587334724 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable

in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.